and expiring on June 30, 2025 to succeed Marielle Ainsworth 
and Wendy Kiuber, whose terms expire on June 30, 2022.

3. �To authorize to lease and expend therefore, including costs 
incidental thereto and the financing thereof, an amount 
not to exceed the estimated maximum cost of $199,000 
(one hundred ninety-nine thousand dollars), and for a term 
not to exceed five (5) years, the following motors vehicles: 
two (2) sixty-three (63) passenger buses; and, that such sum, 
or so much thereof as may be necessary, shall be raised by the 
levy of a tax collected in annual installments; and that in an-
ticipation of such tax, obligations of the District shall be issued.

4. �To authorize to levy and collect an annual tax, year af-
ter year, separate and apart from the annual school dis-
trict budget, in the amount of $225,641 (two hundred 
twenty-five thousand six hundred forty-one dollars) which 
shall be paid to the Village Library of Cooperstown (in the 
amount of $157,641 an increase of $31,528) and the Kinney 
Memorial Public Library (in the amount of $68,000, an in-
crease of $600) for the support of the libraries; with the appro-